Code TIP

Company name Tin Nghia Industrial Park Development Joint Stock Company

Date 07/15/2022

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Tin Nghia Industrial Park Development Joint Stock Company reports changes in the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

01 Charter capital (VND) 260,031,430,000 390,047,140,000 650,078,570,000 Share public offering

02 Total number of shares 26,003,143 39,004,714 65,007,857 Share public offering

03 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

26,003,143 39,004,714 65,007,857 Share public offering

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

0 0 0